TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL	12/31/2010 National Banking		National Banking
ASSOCIATION	Association: UNIT		Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCI Corporation International	
Street Address:	4404A Chesapeake Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2600946	LABVAP
Registration Number:	1812598	LCI
Registration Number:	1821937	LCI
Registration Number:	0588940	TURBA-FILM
Registration Number:	1772211	VISTRAC
Registration Number:	1862142	VISTRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0305 2600946

CH \$165.00

900180514

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72265-014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson			
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/			
Date:	01/05/2011			
Total Attachments: 4 source=release trademarks lci#page1.tif source=release trademarks lci#page2.tif source=release trademarks lci#page3.tif source=release trademarks lci#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0306

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY (this "Release"), is made effective as of December 31, 2010 by and from PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent, (the "Secured Party"), in favor of LCI CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL, a North Carolina corporation whose address is 4404A Chesapeake Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28216 (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Secured Party entered into a Trademark Grant of Security (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 1, 2005 pursuant to which Borrower granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Borrower's Marks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registration and applications therefor (the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case as security for the payment and performance of certain obligations, as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby assigns to and releases the Borrower from the security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including without limitation, such Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

SECTION 3. <u>Release of the Security Agreement</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Secured Party for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and worldwide.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DM_US 27357930-2.072265.0014 DRAFT 14

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0307

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lenders have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name

DM_US 27357930-2.072265.0014 DRAFT

SCHEDULE A

(See attached)

DM_US 27357930-2 072265.0014 DRAFT

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0309





SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated December 1, 2005, by and between LCI CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent.

LABVAP	US	registered	2,600,946 07/30/2002
LCI	US	registered	1,812,598 12/21/93
LCI (design)	US	registered	1,821,937 2/15/94
TURBA-FILM (Stylized Letters)	US	registered	588,940 4/27/1954
VISTRAC	US	registered	1,772,211 5/18/93
VISTRAN	US	registered	1,862,142 11/8/94

1204896 LCI TH ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 01/05/2011

According to the U.S. Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u> records, the current owner of record <u>for this</u> trademark registration is LCI Corporation (not LCI Corporation International).